1)

(2)

ORISSA REFERENCE ANNUAL - 2004

1)

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Kotpad
Umarkote
Khariar Road
Khariar
Junagarh
Keshinga

G. Udayagiri
Phulbani
Boudh
Titilagarh
Kantabaniji
Patnagarh
Tarava

(2)

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Total no. of Co-operative Societies (2003-04)

Out of which working

No. of central co-operative Banks

(a)
(b)

No. of Branches

Out of which Mahila Branch

No. of Primary Agricultural Credit Co-operative Society

Membership of PACS

No.of Mini Banks

No. of Kisan Credit Cards issued (Upto 2003-04)

(b)
(c)

No. of Kalinga Kisan Gold Cards issued (Upto 2003-04)

No. of Kalinga Kisan Silver Cards issued (up to 2003-04)

Crop Insurance

Year No.of Beneficiaries.
2003-04 38188
(447

Binika
Athmallik
Kamakshyanagar
Bhuban
Padampur
Barapali
Hirakud
Burla
Belpahar
Kuchinda
Rairakhol
Angul.

CO-OPERATION AT A GLANCE (2004)

- 18,046
- 7,818
- 17
- 329
- 22
- 2726
40.84 lakhs

- 792
- 18.21 lakhs

59,077

67,798
Amt. of claim settled.

Rs.1818.45 lakhs




