## ORISSA REFERENCE ANNUAL - 2004

Umarkote 56 Athmallik Khariar Road 57 Kamakshyanagar Khariar 58 Bhuban Umagarh 59 Padampur Keshinga 60 Barapali Umarkote 56 Athmallik Khariar 68 Bhuban Umarkote 57 Kamakshyanagar Umarkote 58 Bhuban Umarkote 59 Padampur Umarkote 50 Padampur U	(1)	(2)	(1)	(2)		
Khariar Road 57 Kamakshyanagar Khariar 58 Bhuban 59 Padampur Keshinga 60 Barapali 60 Burla 60 Burla 60 Boudh 63 Belpahar 61 Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda 62 Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol 63 Patnagarh 66 Angul.	42	Kotpad	55	Binika		
Khariar 58 Bhuban  Junagarh 59 Padampur  Keshinga 60 Barapali  G. Udayagiri 61 Hirakud  Phulbani 62 Burla  Boudh 63 Belpahar  Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda  Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol  Patnagarh 66 Angul.	43	Umarkote	56	Athmallik		
46Junagarh59Padampur47Keshinga60Barapali48G. Udayagiri61Hirakud49Phulbani62Burla50Boudh63Belpahar51Titilagarh64Kuchinda52Kantabanji65Rairakhol53Patnagarh66Angul.	44	Khariar Road	57	Kamakshyanagar		
Keshinga 60 Barapali 48 G. Udayagiri 61 Hirakud 49 Phulbani 62 Burla 50 Boudh 63 Belpahar 51 Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda 52 Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol 53 Patnagarh 66 Angul.	45	Khariar	58	Bhuban		
G. Udayagiri 61 Hirakud Hiraku	46	Junagarh	59	Padampur		
Phulbani 62 Burla Boudh 63 Belpahar Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol Patnagarh 66 Angul.	47	Keshinga	60	Barapali		
Boudh 63 Belpahar Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol Patnagarh 66 Angul.	48	G. Udayagiri	61	Hirakud		
Titilagarh 64 Kuchinda Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol Patnagarh 66 Angul.	49	Phulbani	62	Burla		
52 Kantabanji 65 Rairakhol 53 Patnagarh 66 Angul.	50	Boudh	63	Belpahar		
53 Patnagarh 66 Angul.	51	Titilagarh	64	Kuchinda		
<u> </u>	52	Kantabanji	65	Rairakhol		
- 4 T	53	Patnagarh	66	Angul.		
o4 Tarava	54	Tarava				

## **CO-OPERATION AT A GLANCE (2004)**

1.	1. Total no. of Co-operative Societies (2003-04)	-	18,046	
	Out of which working	-	7,818	
2.	2. No. of central co-operative Banks	-	17	
	(a) No. of Branches	-	329	
	(b) Out of which Mahila Branch	-	22	
3.	3. No. of Primary Agricultural Credit Co-operative Society	-	2726	
	Membership of PACS	-	40.84 lakhs	
	No.of Mini Banks	-	792	
4.	4. No. of Kisan Credit Cards issued (Upto 2003-04)	-	18.21 lakhs	
	(b) No. of Kalinga Kisan Gold Cards issued (Upto 200	3-04) -	59,077	
	(c) No. of Kalinga Kisan Silver Cards issued (up to 20	03-04) -	67,798	
5.	5. Crop Insurance Year No.of Beneficiaries.	i	Amt. of claim settl	ed.
	2003-04 38188		Rs.1818.45 lakhs	